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OPTIC

- LED: 2 x 1775W LED (1800K ~ 3200K)
- Beam angle: 50° (With 15° optic lens)
- Field angle: 93°

- Lifetime: 50000 H

EFFECT

- 15 builtin programs

- Strobe: 1~ 20Hz

- Dimming mode: 5 kinds
- Tungsten effect

CONTROL & PROGRAM

- Channel: 01/02/02-1/04/05/05-1/06/07/09CH

- Protocal: DMX512, RDM
- Data connector: 5PIN XLR
- Display: LCD Display

SOFTWARE

- Via DMX signal to update

- Static waterproof fan

- Intelligent speed control

- Intelligent temperature protection to
ensure LED service life

POWER CONSUMPTION
- Voltage: AC 110V ~ 240V 50/60Hz
- Rated power: 320 W

SIZE & WEIGHT
- Size: 400 x 254 x 245 mm
-N.W: 8 kgs

HOUSING
- Die-cast aluminum structure
- Waterproof fan for heat dissipation

OTHER

- IPrating: IP65

- Work environment: -40°C ~ 45°C

- Startup environment: -20°C ~ 45°C
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KRYPTON K2-IP

KRYPTON
User Menu
Menu Display Value Description
DMX Address 001 001-... Sets DMX Address
DMX Mode O1CH O01CH Channel 1Mode
02CH Channel 2 Mode
02CH?1 Channel 2 Mode, Instance 3
04CH Channel 4 Mode
05CH Channel 5 Mode
O05CHT1 Channel 5 Mode, instance 3
06CH Channel 6 Mode
07CH Channel 7 Mode
09CH Channel 8 Mode, Instance 3
Slave Mode Sets unit to Slave Mode
Static Dim 255 Dim 000-255  Default 255
Flash 000-255 Default 255
WW 000-255 Default 255
Amber 000-255 Default 255
Fading Speed 00 Speed 00 Speed 00-99
Flash 000 Flash 000-255
Dimmer Standard Standard Dimmer Mode Standard
Stage Dimmer Mode Stage
TV Dimmer Mode TV
Architectural  Dimmer Mode Architectural
Theatre Dimmer Mode Theatre
White Balance WW1:255 050-255 WW1:050-255
A1:255 050-255 A1:050-255
WW2:255 050-255 WW2:050-255
A2:255 050-255 A2:050-255
No DMX Hold Hold/Black  Setsto Hold Value or Blackout
Auto Lock Off Off/On/On1  The screensaver will be locked

immediately after long pressing the
mode button for 2S in any interface
When set to ON the screen

will be locked immediately after power-on
When Setto ON

Press MODE for 3 seconds to unlock
When set to ONT1

Press UP, DOWN, UP, DOWN, ENTER
to unlock.

When set to OFF

It will not be locked after power-on
but after pressing the mode key for 2S
the unlocking is the same as ON.




KRYPTON
Menu Display
Temperature Unit F
System Temp L1 xxx°C
Fan Set High
Default Off

Value

F/°C
L1xxx°C
L2 xxx°C

High/Silent
Off/On

KRYPTON K2-IP

User Menu

Description

Sets display to Fahrenheit or Celcius
Displays Led 1 Temperature

Displays Led 2 Temperature

Set fan speed

Factory reset




KRYPTON

01CH O02CH 02CH1 04CH O05CH O05CH1 06CH O07CH O09CH Value

1 1 1 1 1 000-255
2 2 2 2 2 000-255

1 1 000-255
000-255
000-255
000-255
000-255
1 000-255
2 000-255

o B~ NN
o B~ N

000-031
032-063
064-095
096-127
128-159
160-191
192-223
224-255
000-255
000-255

000-020
021-040
041-060
061-080
081-100
101-255

KRYPTON K2-IP

DMX Channels

Description

Warm White - All Pixels
Amber - All Pixels
Warm White - Pixels 1
Amber - Pixel 1

Warm White - Pixel 2
Amber - Pixel 2
Dimmer

Dimmer - Pixel 1
Dimmer - Pixel 2
Strobe

LEDs OFF

LEDsON

Strobe Slow > Fast
LEDsON

Pulse Slow > Fast
LEDsON

Random Slow > Fast
LEDsON

Master Dimmer
Master Dimmer Fine
Dimmer Curve
Standard

Stage

TV

Architectural
Theatre

Default to unit setting
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